JOVE and the University of California, San Diego
License Agreement

Addendum Three

THIS ADDENDUM is made on the 12th day of August 2020
BETWEEN:

Publisher: MyJoVE Corporation of 1 Alewife Center, Suite 200, Cambridge, Massachusets
02140, U.S.A.

and

Licensee: The University of California, San Diego with its principal offices at 9500 Gilman Dr.,
La Jolla, CA 92093 USA

This is an Addendum to the JoVE and The University of California, San Diego License Agree-
ment (the “Agreement”) dated March 27, 2013 and made between the Licensor and the Licensee.

From the Date hereof the License Agreement shall be amended as follows:

1. The Licensed Materials listed on Schedule 1 shall include, effective June 26, 2020, in addi-
tion to that specified in the Agreement and subsequent Addendums, the following JoVE ma-
terials for the period specified:

Full JoVE Unlimited -- January — December 2021.
Includes:

e -Perpetual access to all JoVE Research/Journals published during the subscription
period except for Encyclopedia of Experiments (EOE).

e -Perpetual access to any new journal sections that may be added during the subscrip-
tion period(s) except for Encyclopedia of Experiments (EOE).

e -Access to all JOVE Science Education collections not already licensed to Licensee
and all other content that is released during the subscription period.

e -Access to all Science Education collections effective from July 1, 2020

Purchase Price $62,180

ACCESS METHOD

. Authentication via IP address




The License Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, and the terms of the Li?ert’;e Li
Agreement shall apply to the Licensed Material sct out herein as if it were included in the Li-
cense Agreement.

3. Licensee is permitted unlimited simultaneous use for the Licensed Materials.

4. The Agreement shall be automatically renewed at the end of each current term (12 months)
for an additional year unless either party gives written notice of its intention not to renew
thirty (30) days before expiration of the current term. Licensee may renew at the same annual
rate and terms for 2022 and 2023. Thereafter, Publisher will advise Licensee of the renewal

terms at least 60 days prior to the end of each annual term.

The parties each agree to this Addendum to the License Agreement

[Text deleted] [Text deleted]

Signed ..« .0 Signed ....-.... Sy e
Date: 8/12/20..........c.covverrren.... Date: ..... Z/ s/
Title: Vice President of Sales........ Title: A’ UL ). S,ZS ..........
For and on behalf of For and on behalf of

MyJoVE Corporation. The University of California, San Diego






